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Camper Village Limited Commercial
1 message

Manjula M. Vaz <mvaz@gblaw.com> Fri, Jan 23, 2015 at 11:01 AM
To: "tusayantownmanager@gmail.com" <tusayantownmanager@gmail. com>

Will,
| want to give you a heads up that we are working on a site plan far limited commercial at camper village.
The effective date in the Pre-annexation and Development Agreement says January 22" when the

Agreement was signed.  However, the recording date is March. Typically dates are based on the
recording date when the land was vested and agreement was final.

We will be submitting a plan in a couple of weeks. If we need to send you a plan by Monday, we can, but it
will not be final.

| believe we have until March to submit the plans.
What do you think?

Thanks,

Manjula

Manjula M. Vaz
502 256 4461 Direct | mvaz@gblaw.com | Profile

B Gammage & Burnham

3 North Central Ave., 15th Floor | Phoenix, AZ §5004
502 256.0566 | 602.256.4475 Fax | www.gblaw.com
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Re: special meeting-
1 message

A.L. Montoya <almtusayan@hotmail.com> Tue, Jan 27, 2015 at 12:20 PM
To: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com:>

thursday at 8am is good for me

al

From: Will Wright
Sent: Tuesday, January 27, 2015 12:13 PM

To: Greg Bryan ; mailto:sandersoncraig@gmail.com |, Tusayan Town clerk | john rueter ; Al Montoya |
Fitzgerald, Bill

Subject: special meeting

To All: The mayor has asked me to see if you'd be available for a special meeting on Wednesday the 2Bth
of January at 5 pm or Thursday the 28th at 8 am to handle matter regarding Stilo. Please iet me know
ASAP so we can put something together. thanks, will

Will Wright, Manager

Town of Tusayan

928-637-4297 cell

928-638-9909 office

https:!/mail.google.com/maiI/u!ol?ui:z&ik:zsgf‘;64dd9&view:=pt&cat=stiIo%zodeveiop... 3/18/2015
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RE: special meeting
1 message

Bill Fitzgerald <bilfiz@grand-canyon.az. us> Tue, Jan 27, 2015 at 12:44 PM
Reply-To: Bill Fitzgerald <billfitz@grand-canyon.az.us>
To: tusayantownmanager@gmatl.com

I can make either meeting. But, this is short lead time for a non-emergency maeting. | would like some idea
of what this meeting is about. Do you know? If you don't, | would like for Greg to call me.

Sent from Samsung Mobile

-------- Original message --—---- .

From: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@grmait.com>

Date: 01/27/2015 12:13 PM (GMT-07:00)

To: Greg Bryan <gbtusayan@gmail.com>,"Craig Sanderson (sandersoncraig@gmail.com)”
<sandersoncraig@gmail.com> Tusayan Town clerk <tusayanclerk@gmail.com>,john rueter

<rueter jw@gmail.com> Al Montoya <almtusayan@hotmail com>,"Fitzgerald, Bill" <billfitz@grand-
canyon.az. us>

Subject: special meeting

To All: The mayor has asked me to see if you'd be available for a special meeting on Wednesday the 28th
of January at 5 pm or Thursday the 29th at 8 am to handle matter regarding Stilo. Please let me know
ASAP so we can put something together. thanks, will

Will Wright, Manager

Town of Tusayan

928-837-4267 cell

928-838-9909 office

https://mail.google.com/mail/ufo/ui=2&ik=259f764ddg&view=pt&cat=stilo%Z20develop... 3/18/2015
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Re: Talked to Manjula

1 message

Greg Town Account <gbtusayan@gmail.com=> Tue, Jan 27, 2015 at 3:.44 PM
To: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmait.com>

Set it up. Thanks

Sent from my iPhone

On Jan 27, 2015, at 3:13 PM, Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com> wrote:

Mayor: Bill indicated John had a conflict for this meeting so the other members of Council are
available for Thursday the 26th at 8 am. Bill wondered if you wanted him available by phone
for that meeting, which I thought you would. Let me know, will

Will Wright, Manager
Town of Tusayan
928-637-4297 cell
928-638-9909 office

On Tue, Jan 27, 2015 at 11:55 AM, greg bryan <gbtusayan@gmail. com> wrote:
Will - Please set up a special council meeting for Wednesday evening or 8AM on
Thursday. Please poll the Council to see what works for them.

" Bill please give us the language that we will need to use for the Agenda itemn.

William J. Sims [l

Sims Murray, Lid.

2020 N. Central Avenue, Suite 670

Phoenix AZ 85004

Direct: 602-772-5501

Fax: B02-772-5509

Cell: 602-524-0575

Legal Assistant: 602-772-5502

wjsims@simsmurray com<mailto: wisims@simsmuiray. com=

Greg Bryan

Mavyor

Town of Tusayan

South Entrance to Grand Canyon National Park
928-638-8401 gbtusayan@gmail.com

https:ﬂmail.googie.com/mail,’uiol?ui=2&ikzz59f764dd9&view:pt&cat:stilo%mdevelop... 3/18/2015
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Camper Village Limited Commercial Development Preliminary Site Plan
2 messages

Manjula M, Vaz <mvaz@gblaw.com> Fri, Feb 20, 2015 at 12:30 PM
To: "tusayantownmanager@gmait.com” <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com=>, Bill Sims
<wjsims@simsmurray.com>

GCc: "Pellicioli, Federico” <fredp@sebiro.it>, "Bianchi, Vittorio" <vittorio.bianchi@gruppostilo.it>, " Tom De
Paole' (tdmedallion@qwestoffice.net)" <tdmedallion@qwestoffice. net>

Will, Bill,

On behalf of Logan Luca, attached please find a preliminary site plan for limited Commercial Development
at Camper Village. As described in Section 8{c)(ii} of the First Amendment ic the Pre-Annexation and
Development Agreement, this plan is submitted for preliminary review by the Town. This plan is not for
Town design review consideration or approval.

In the next couple of weeks, we will submit additional information as described Section 8 (c)(iii).
Thank you for your assistance. 1 will send you hard copies of this plan next week.

Manjuia

@ 60 scale preliminary site plan _REV2 (2).pdf
3775K

Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com> Wed, Mar 18, 2015 at 10:03 AM
Draft To: t

Wil Wright, Manager
Town of Tusayan
928-637-4297 cell
928-638-95909 office

[Quoted 1ex? hidden|

m 60 scale preliminary site plan _REV2 (2).pdf
3775K

https:f/mail.google.com/mailiufol?uizz&ik:z59f764dd9&view=pt&cat=stiio%zodeveiop‘.. 3/18/2015
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RECENT CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY
Week ending 02/23/2015

Mr. Wright:

The following is an update on the construction activity in the Town of Tusayan. This information
is for the period of January 16®, 2015 through February 20, 2015. This reporting period has
been slow for plan review but the inspections have been pretty steady

Plan Review: Permit Fees:

Manufactured Homes:
Nohe

Demolition Permits:
None

Building Permits:
We Cook Pizza $451.70 $665.00

Pending Applications:
None

Pending Permits:
Building 8000 Squire Inn

Building 3000 Squire Inn

Other:
1. Vegetation in Camper Village:

Inspector Steve Cox met with Robb Baldosky on February 19, 2015 to confirm the status
of the required vegetation for the Camper village project. With the exception of the cold
weather plants, and a few that will be installed when the homes are delivered, the
vegetation appears to be installed as defined. If the requesting party can be specific as
to the location of the missed vegetation we wilt be happy to address it with the client and
bring the property into compliance.

Will, other than the regular stops in the area to check the status of the improvements |
do not have a specific report. Itis an ongoing project.
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RE: Site Plan

1 message

Manjula M, Vaz <mvaz@gblaw.com> Thu, Feb 26, 2015 at 8:24 AM
To: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail. com>, Greg Bryan <gbtusayan@gmail.com>, Rick Schuller
<rschuller@woodsoneng.com>, Bill Sims <wjsims@simsmurray.com>

Cc: "Pellicioli, Federico" <fredp@sebiro.it>, "Bianchi, Vittorie” <vittorio. bianchi@gruppostilo.it>, "Tom De
Paoclo' (tdmedallion@gwestoffice.net)” <tdmedallion@qwestoffice. net>

Wwill,

Thank you for the message. | am available on March 3, Also, Fede will be in the US next week. He and

Tom will be in Florida visiting Elling. ¥ you are ali available, Tuesday morning, March 3 at 8:00am works
for Fede, Tom and me. Eling may also join us on the call.

Please let me know if 8:00am works. If you like, | can circulate a conference call in number.

Thanks,

Manjula

Manjula M, Vaz
602.256.4461 Direct | mvaz@gblaw.com

From: Will Wright [mailto:tusayantownmanager@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 26, 2015 8:55 AM

To: Manjula M. Vaz; Greg Bryan; Rick Schuller; Bill Sims
Subject: Site Plan

Dear Manjula: This acknowledges receipt of the site plan submitted to the Town on February 20, 2015 for
prefiminary review as required by Section 8.c.ii of the First Amendment to the PADA. Pursuant to Section
13.2.2 of the Deveiopment and Subdivision Code, an articie with this section that | have adopted as a
pretiminary rule under my authority as Town Zoning Administrator pursuant to Section 20.9-1.8.1 of the

https:/{maii.goog!e.com/mail/u/o]?ui:z&ik:z59f764ddg&view:pt&cat:stilo%:odeveIop... 3/18/2015%



Gmail - RE: Site Plan Page 2 of 2

Town Zoning Code, | am requesting that an initial Pre-Application Conference be held on March 3, 2015
with members of the Development Review Committee, a committee that ! have established as Town
Manager. | anticipate that at the March 3rd meeting that this committee will meet sometime in the morning
or late afternoon depending on everyone's schedule to establish a submittal schedule for (1) the prompt
delivery of additional documents and information to amplify the site plan previously submitted and (2)
additional conferences as part of the Pre-Application Conference stage of the development planning

process. Let me know if you have any questions and what time of Tuesday March 3rd will work best for
you.

VVili Wiright, Manager
Town of Tusayan
928-537-4297 cell
928-638-9908 office

https:/fmail.google.com/mailfufo/2ui=2&ik=259f764ddg&view=pt&cat=stilo%20develop...  3/18/2015



Grmail - RE: Site Plan Page 10f 2

*
G& &j ' I Wili Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com>

bk, ﬂ.‘eﬁé}h’

RE: Site Plan

1 message

Manjula M. Vaz <mvaz@gblaw.com> Thu, Feb 26, 2015 at 9:28 AM
To: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail com>
Ce: Bill Sims <wjsims@simsmurray com>

Will,

In addition, Tom and Fede will be in Tusayan next Thursday and/or Friday. They will deliver our updated
plans and narrative to you. Fyi.

Thanks,

Manjula

Manjula M, Vaz
602.256 4461 Direct | mvaz@gblaw.com

From: Will Wright [mailto:tusayantownmanager@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 26, 2015 8:55 AM

To: Manjula M. Vaz; Greg Bryan; Rick Schuller; Bilt Sims
Subject: Site Plan

Dear Manjula: This acknowledges receipt of the site plan submitted to the Town on February 20, 2015 for
preliminary review as required by Section 8.c.ii of the First Amendment to the PADA. Pursuant to Section
13.2.2 of the Development and Subdivision Code, an articie with this section that | have adopted as a
preliminary rule under my authority as Town Zoning Administrator pursuant to Section 20.9-1.B.1 of the
Town Zoning Code, | am requesting that an initial Pre-Application Conference be held on March 3, 2015
with members of the Development Review Committee, a committee that | have established as Town
Manager. | anticipate that at the March 3rd mesting that this committee will meet sometime in the morning
or late afterncon depending on averyone's schedule to establish a submittal schedule for (1) the prompt
defivery of additional documents and information to ampiify the site plan previously submitted and (2)
additional conferences as part of the Pre-Application Conference stage of the development planning
process. Let me know if you have any guestions and what time of Tuesday March 3rd wiil work best for
yOu,

Will Wright, Manager

https://mail.google.com/mailjufof2ui=2&ik=259f764dd9&view=pt&cat=stilok20develop... 3/18/2015
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Town of Tusayan
928-637-4297 ceil
928-638-9909 office

https:/fmail.google.com/mail/ufof?ui=28ik=259f764ddg&view=ptdcat=stiloz2odevelop... 3/18/2015
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Re: Site Plan

1 message

Greg Bryan <gbtusayan@gmail. com> Thu, Feb 26, 2015 at 10:17 AM
To. "Manjula M. Vaz" <mvaz@gblaw.com>

Ce: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com>, Rick Schuller <rschuller@woodsoneng.com>, Bill Sims
<wjsims@simsmurray.com>, "Pellicioli, Federico" <fredp@sebiro.it>, "Bianchi. Vittorio"
<vittorio_bianchi@gruppostilo it>, "Tom De Paolo’ (tdmedallicn@gwestoffice. nat)"
<tdmedallion@qwestoffice net>

Wil
Tuesday at 8am works for me.

Respectiully,
Greg
Sent from my iPad

On Feb 28, 2015, at 9:24 AM, Manjula M. Vaz <mvaz@ghlaw com> wrote:

Wwill,

Thank you for the message. | am available on March 3. Also, Fede will be in the US next
week. He and Tom will be in Florida visiting Elling. If you are all available, Tuesday morning,
March 3" at 8:00am works for Fede, Tom and me. Elling may also join us on the call.

Please tet me know if B:00am waorks. If you like, | can circulate a conference call in number.

Thanks,

Manjula

Manjula M. Vaz
602 256.4461 Direct | mvaz@ghlaw com

https:{/mail.google.com/mail/u/o/?ui=2&ik=259f76 4dd9&view=pt&cat=stilo%20develop...  3/18/2015
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From: Will Wright [maiito:tusayantownmanager@gmail.comi
Sent: Thursday, February 26, 2015 8:55 AM

To: Manjula M. Vaz; Greg Bryan; Rick Schuller; Bill Sims
Subject: Site Plan

Dear Manjula: This acknowledges receipt of the site plan submitted to the Town on February
20, 2015 for preliminary raview as required by Section 8.¢.ii of the First Amendment to the
PADA. Pursuant to Section 13.2.2 of the Development and Subdivision Code, an article with
this section that | have adopted as a preliminary rule under my authority as Town Zoning
Administrator pursuant to Section 20.9-1.B.1 of the Town Zoning Code, | am requesting that
an initiat Pre-Application Conference be held on March 3, 2015 with members of the
Development Review Committee, a committee that | have established as Town Manager. |
anticipate that at the March 3rd meeting that this committee will meet sometime in the
morning or late afternoon depending on everyone's schedule to establish a submittal
schedule for (1) the prompt delivery of additional documents and information to amplify the
site plan previously submitted and (2) additional conferences as part of the Pre-Application
Conference stage of the development planning process. Let me know if you have any
questions and what time of Tuesday March 3rd will work best for you.

Will Wright, Manager
Town of Tusayan
928-637-4297 cell
928-638-9909 office

https://mail.google.com/mail/ufo?ui=2&ik=259f764ddg&view=pt&cat=stiloX20develop... 3/18/2015
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FW: Site Plan

1 message '

Rick Schuller <rschuller@woodsoneng.com> Thu, Feb 26, 2015 at 10.48 AM
To: Tusayan Town Manager <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com>

Good morning Will - that would work for me. Would you want me in Tusayan that morning for the
meeting?

Thanks,

Rick Schuller

From: Manjula M. Vaz [mailto:mvaz@gblaw.com)

Sent: Thursday, February 26, 2015 9:24 AM

To: 'Will Wright'; Greg Bryan: Rick Schuller: Bill Sims

Cc: 'Pellicioli, Federico’; 'Bianchi, Vittorio'; "Tom De Paolo' {tdmedallion@qwestoffice. net)'
Subject: RE: Site Plan

Wwill,

Thank you for the message. | am available on March 3™, Aiso, Fede will be in the US next week. He and

Tom will be in Florida visiting Elling. If you are ali available, Tuesday morning, March 3 at 8:00am works
for Fede, Tom and me. Elling may also join us on the call.

Please let me know if 8:00am works. If you like, | can circulate a conference call in number.

Thanks,

Manjula

https://mail.google.com/mail/ujo/?ui=28&ik=259f764ddg&view=pt&cat=stilo%20develop...  3/18/2015
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Manjula M, Vaz
602.256 4461 Direct | mvaz@gblaw.com

From: Will wright [mailto:tusayantownmanager@gmail com]
Sent: Thursday, February 26, 2015 8:55 AM

To: Manjula M. Vaz; Greg Bryan; Rick Schuller; Bill Sims
Subject: Site Plan

Dear Manjula: This acknowledges receipt of the site plan submitted to the Town on February 20, 2015 for
preliminary review as required by Section 8.c.ii of the First Amendment to the PADA. Pursuant to Section
13.2.2 of the Development and Subdivision Code, an article with this section that | have adopted as a
preliminary rule under my authority as Town Zoning Administrator pursuant to Section 20.9-1.8.1 of the
Town Zoning Code, | am raquesting that an initiat Pre-Application Conference be held on March 3. 2015
with members of the Development Review Committee, a committee that | have established as Town
Manager. | anticipate that at the March 3rd meeting that this committee will meet sometime in the morning
or late afternoon depending on everyone's schedule to establish a submittal schedule for (1) the prompt
delivery of additional documents and information to amplify the site plan previously submitted and (2)
additional conferences as part of the Pre-Application Conference stage of the development planning
process. Let me know if you have any questions and what time of Tuesday March 3rd will work best for

you,
Will Wright, Manager
Town of Tusayan

928-5637-4257 cell
928-638-9909 office

https://mail.google.com/mailfu/o/?ui=2&ik=259f764dd9&view=pt&cat=stilo%20develop...  3/18{2015
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Re: Site Plan

1 message

Manjula M. Vaz <mvaz@gblaw.com> Thu, Feb 26, 2015 at 2:33 PM

To: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmait.com>
Yes, thanks Will. 8am is great. Shall t send a conf call number.

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 26, 2015, at 1:53 PM, Wil Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com> wrote:

Mamjula; would 8 am. Tuesday work for you?
Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 26, 2015, at 9:28 AM, "Manjula M. Vaz" <mvaz{@ghlaw.com> wrote;

Will,

In addition, Tom and Fede will be in Tusayan next Thursday and/or Friday.
They will deliver gur updated plans and narrative to you. Fyi.

Thanks,

Manjula

Manjula M. Vaz
602.256.4461 Direct | mvazgdgblaw com

From: Will Wright [mailto:tusayantownmanager@gmail. com]
Sent: Thursday, February 26, 2015 §:55 AM

To: Manjula M. Vaz; Greg Bryan; Rick Schuller; Bill Sims
Subject: Site Plan

Dear Manjula: This acknowledges receipt of the site plan submitted to the Town
on February 20, 2015 for preliminary review as required by Section 8 ¢.ii of the

https://mail.google.com/mailfufo/?ui=2&ik=259f76 4ddo&view=pt&cat=stilo%20develop...

3/18/2015
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First Amendment to the PADA. Pursuant to Section 13.2.2 of the Development
and Subdivision Code, an article with this section that | have adopted as a
prefiminary rule under my authority as Town Zoning Administrator pursuant to
Section 20.9-1.8.1 of the Town Zoning Code, | am requesting that an initial Pre-
Application Canference be held on March 3, 2015 with members of the
Development Review Committee, a committee that | have established as Town
Manager. 1 anticipate that at the March 3rd meeting that this committee will
meet sometime in the morning or late afternoon depending on everyone's
schedule to establish a submittal schedule for (1) the prompt delivery of
additional documents and information to amplify the site plan previously
submitted and (2) additional conferences as part of the Pre-Application
Canference stage of the development planning process. Let me know if you
have any questions and what time of Tuesday March 3rd will work best for you.

Will Wright, Manager
Town of Tusayan
928-637-4297 cell
928-638-99809 office

https://mail.google.com/mailfufof?ui=2&ik=259f76 4dd9Bview=pt&icat=stilo%20develop...  3/18/2015
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Re: Site Plan

1 message

Manjula M. Vaz <mvaz@gblaw.com> Mon, Mar 2, 2015 at 4.04 PM
To: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com>

Yes, sorry. | will send you a call in number in 20 min. Leaving a meeting.

Sant from my iPhone

On Mar 2, 2015, at 3:00 PM, Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com> wrote:

Manjula: I'm waiting to hear back the number for tormorrow's 8 am canference call? Let me
know, will

Will Wright, Manager
Town of Tusayan

928-837-4297 cell
928-638-9909 office

On Thu, Feb 26, 2015 at 2:33 PM, Manjula M. Vaz < mvaz@gblaw.com> wrote:
" Yes, thanks Will. Bam is great. Shall | send a conf call number.

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 26, 2015, at 1:53 PM, Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmait. com> wrote:

Mamijula: would 8 am. Tuesday work for you?
Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 28, 2015, at 8:28 AM, "Manjula M. Vaz" <mvaz@gblaw com> wrote:

will,

In addition, Tom and Fede will be in Tusayan next Thursday
and/or Friday. They will deliver our updated plans and
narrative to you, Fyi,

Thanks,

Manjula

https:/fmail.google.com/mailfufo/?ui=2&ik=256f76 4dd9&view=pt&cat=stilo%zodevelop...  3/18/2015
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Manjula M. Vaz
802.256.4461 Direct | mvaz@gblaw com

From: Will Wright [maiIto:tusayantownmanager@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 26, 2015 8:55 AM

To: Manjula M. Vaz; Greg Bryan; Rick Schuller; Bili Sims
Subject: Site Plan

Dear Manjula: This acknowledges receipt of the site plan
submitted to the Town on February 20, 2015 for preliminary
review as required by Section 8.c.ii of the First Amendment to
the PADA. Pursuant to Section 13.2.2 of the Development and
Subdivision Code, an article with this section that | have
adopted as a preliminary rule under my authority as Town
Zoning Administrator pursuant to Section 20.9-1.8.1 of the
Town Zoning Code, | am requesting that an initial Pre-
Application Conference be held on March 3, 2015 with
members of the Davelopment Review Committee, a committee
that | have established as Town Manager. { anticipate that at
the March 3rd meeting that this committee will meet sometime
in the morning or late afternoon depending on everyone's
schedule to establish a submittal scheduie for (1) the prompt
delivery of additional documents and information to amplify the
site plan previously submitted and (2) additional conferences as
part of the Pre-Application Conference stage of the
deveiopment planning process. Let me know if you have any
questions and what time of Tuesday March 3rd will work best
foryou.

Will Wright, Manager
Town of Tusayan
928-637-4297 celi
§28-638-9909 office

https://mail.google.com/mail/ufofui=28ik=259f764ddg&view=pt&icat=stilox20develop...  3/18/2015
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Conference Call number
1 message

Manjula M. Vaz <mvaz@gblaw.com> Mon, Mar 2, 2015 at 4:38 PM

To: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com>, Greg Bryan <gbtusayan@grmail.com>, Rick Schuller
<rschuller@woodsonang.com:>

Cc: "Peliicioli, Federico" <fredp@sebirc.it>, “Tom De Paolo' (tdmedallion@qwestoffice.net)"

<tdmedallion@qwestoffice. net>, "Bianchi, Vittorio" <vittorio. bianchi@gruppostilo.it>, "Manjula M. Vaz"
<mvaz@gblaw.com>

All,
Sorry for the delay, here is a call in number for tomormow;
Access Phone Numbers:

* Toll Free: 888-387-8686
Your Moderator Information:

* Conference 1D: 2027550871
Talk to you all tomorrow,

Manjula

Manjula M. vaz
602.256 4461 Direct | mvaz@gblaw.com | Profile

B Gammage & Burnham

Z North Central Ave,, 15th Floor | Phoenix, AZ 85004
£02.256.0566 | 602.256.4475 Fax | www.gblaw.com

Thnx meassage arkit arly of the attached ocuments cvibain mrIdbion fom the aw Frm of Gammages Bunbam, P.1.C. hat may be confidentid

andior priviigged. I you are not the inlended recipient, you may oot read, copy, distriblite, or itse #1S kWaration, and 0o privilege i been waeod
by vour iacventent receipt. I pou liave recowed s Sansmissicn i e, please nobif Hie serdor by ooiy a-mall am) hen dolete s mosace.

https://mail.google.com/mailfufofui=2&ik=259f764ddg&view=pt&cat=stilo%20develop... 3/18/2015
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o
G m a ' l Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com>

A i

RE: Site Plan

1 message

Manjula M. Vaz <mvaz@gblaw.com> Mon, Mar 2, 2015 at 5:58 PM
To: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail. com>

Wilt,

Sorry for the defay. Did you get the number? | sent to everyone.

Thanks,

manjula

Manjula M. Vaz
602.256.4461 Direct | mvaz@gblaw.com

From: Will Wright [mailto:tusayantownmanager@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, March 02, 2015 3:01 PM

To: Manjula M, Vaz

Subject: Re: Site Plan

Manjula: 'm waiting to hear back the number for tomorrow's 8 am conference call? Let me know, wili
Will Wright, Manager
Town of Tusayan

928-837-4297 cell
928-63B-9809 office

On Thu, Feb 26, 2015 at 2:33 PM, Manjula M. Vaz <mvaz@gblaw.com> wrote:

https://mail.google.comimailfujof?uiz2&ik=259f764ddg&view=pt&cat=stilo%20develop...  3/18{2015



Gmail - RE: Site Plan Page 2 of 3

Yes, thanks Will. 8am is great. Shall | send a conf call number.

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 28, 2015, at 1:53 PM, Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com> wrote:
Mamjula: would 8 am. Tuesday work for you?

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 26, 2015, at 9:28 AM, "Manjula M. Vaz" <mvaz@gblaw.com> wrote:

witl,

In addition, Tom and Fede will be in Tusayan next Thursday and/or Friday.
They wili deliver our updated plans and narrative to you. Fyi.

Thanks,

Manjula

Manjula M. Vaz
602.256.4461 Direct | mvaz@gblaw.corn

From: Will Wright [maiito:tusayantownmanager@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, February 26, 2015 B:55 AM

To: Manjula M. Vaz; Greg Bryan; Rick Schuller; Bill Sims
Subject: Site Plan

Dear Manjula: This acknowledges receipt of the site plan submitted to the Town
on February 20, 2015 for preliminary review as required by Section 8.c.ii of the
First Amendment to the PADA. Pursuant to Section 13.2 2 of the Development
and Subdivision Code, an article with this section that ] have adopted as a
prefiminary rule under my authority as Town Zoning Administrator pursuant to
Section 20.9-1.B.1 of the Town Zoning Code, | am requesting that an initial Pre-
Application Conference be helid on March 3, 2015 with members of the
Development Review Commitiee, a committee that | have established as Town
Manager. | anticipate that at the March 3rd meeting that this committee wiil
meet sometime in the morning or iate afternoon depending on everyone's
schedule to establish a submittal schedule for (1) the prompt delivery of
additional documents and information to amplify the site plan previously
submitted and (2) additional conferences as part of the Pre-Application
Conference stage of the developrent planning process. Let me know if you

https://maii.google.com/maii/u/o/?ui=2&ik=259f764ddg&viemet&cat=stiEo%2odevelop‘.‘ 318/2015
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have any guestions and what time of Tuesday March 3rd will work best for you,

Wit Wright, Manager
Town of Tusayan
928-637-4297 cell
928-638-9909 pffice

https:[/mail.goog[e.com/maiffu/o/?ui=2&ik=259f764dd9&view=pt&cat=stilo%2odevelop.-. 318/2015



Gmail - Re: Conference Call number

Page10f 2

»
Gma ' ' Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com>

bl gl

Re: Conference Call number
1 message

greg bryan <gbtusayan@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 3, 2015 at 6:53 AM

To: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com>, Bill Sims <wijsims@simsmurray com>

Bill - Should we be concerned that none of the Halvorson folks are included in this call? Would it be
inappropriate of us to advise them of the call? They are the ones who wanted this piece in the deal and

would be doing the development.

Will, didn't Kent Halvorson ask to be included in the notibe when we spoke with him last week?

Greg

On Mon, Mar 2, 2015 at 4:41 PM, Will Wiright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com> wrote:
To All: Here's phone number and conference iD # for our conference call at 8 am. thanks, will
Will Wright, Manager
- Town of Tusayan
928-637-4297 cell
928-638-890% office

—-—---- Forwarded message ———m-.-

From: Manjula M. Vaz <mvaz@gyblaw.com>
Date: Mon, Mar 2, 2015 at 4:38 PM

Subject: Conference Call number

To: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com>, Greg Bryan <gbtusayan@gmail.com>, Rick

Schuller <rsch uller@woodsoneng.com>
Cc: "Pellicioli, Federico" <fredp@sebiro.it>, "Tom De Paoio’ (tdmedahion@qwestoffice. net)"

<tdmedallion@qwestoffice.nat>, "Bianchi, Vittorio" <vittorio.bianchi@gruppostilo.it>, "Manjula M. Vaz"

<mvaz@gblaw.com>

All,
Sorry for the delay, here is a call in number for tomorrow:
Access Phone Numbers:

* Toll Free: 8838-387-8686
Your Moderator Information:

* Conference ID: 2027550871
Talk to you all tomorrow,

Manjula

https://rnaiI.google.com/mail/ufo/?uizz&ikzz59f764dd9&view=pt&cat:stilo%zodevelop...

3f18/2015
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Manjula M. Vaz
602.256.4461 Direct | mvaz@gblaw.com | Profite

Gammage & Burnham

2 North Central Ave., 15th Floor | Phoenix, AZ 85004
602,256 0566 | 602.256.4475 Fax | www.gblaw.com

s mmessage and any of the attached docoments Gankain sifemation fom the faw firm of darmmage & Buenham, R.o L that imay He conficntial
andyor peivileged, I you are not the intended reciient, you May 0L 3. Copy, distrinte, or usé s fN IO, S o peivitege has peen warved
by venst inacherient receipl. 1 you have recemved tus Fransmission in ereor pHease no Vil the serter by renly e-imail and then detels this mes sage.

Greg Bryan

Mayor

Town of Tusayan

South Entrance to Grand Canyon National Park
928-638-8401 gbtusayan@gmail.com

Vision to see Falth fo believe Courage fo do

https:/fmail.google.com/mailfufof?ui=28&ik=259f76 4ddgdview=pt&icat=stilo%20develop...  3/18/2015
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L
M a ' l Tusayan Town clark <tusayanclerk@gmail.com>

TR L fe

Fwd: site plan narrative
1 mesgage

greg bryan <gbtusayan@gmail.com>
To: Metissa Malone <tusayanclerk@gmail.com>

#1

- Forwarded message
From: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail com>
Date: Thu, Mar 5, 2015 at 9:50 AM

Subject: Fwd: site plan namative

To: Greg Bryan <gbtusayan@gmail.com>

Wed, Mar 18, 2015 at 11:45 AM

Mayor: fyi, wili

Will Wright, Manager
Town of Tusayan
928-637-4207 cell
028-638-9909 office

- Forwanded message ———-

Frem: Tom De Paolo <tdmadalion@qwestoffice net>
Date: Thu, Mar 5, 2015 at 9:47 AM

Subject: RE: site plan namrative

To: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com>

Sure. See you this afternoon at 4:00 at Town Hall.

Thomas A. De Patlo

stilo Development Group USA
7610 E. McDoanald Drive

Suite b

Scolisdale, Arizona 85250

(office) 480-991-7930

{mobile} 480-242-4577

tdmedallion@qwestoffice.net

www.gruppostiiousa.it

mtps;f!rnaiI.gmga.cunlmdiw?\l=2&k=cm&5f&ﬁm= ptésear chrinboxdr 140263424Th7c3208simI= 146263424707 320 W2
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Gmail - Fwd: site plan narrative

Fram: Will Wright [mailto:fusayantownmanager@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2015 8:44 AM

Ta: Tom De Pacla

Subject: site ptan narrative

Tom; The Mayor indicated you could send the site plan namative 1o the town electronically. So 1 was hoping you could do that now as
we're preparing a letter of explanation regarding this development then 111 see you at 4 pm today with the hard copy. thanks, will

Wil Wright, Manager
Town of Tusayan
828-6374287 cell
928-638-9809 office

(Greg Bryan

Mayor

Town of Tusayan

South Entrance to Grand Canyon National Park
928-638-8401 gbtusayan@gmail . com

Vision to see Faith to belleve Courage to do

@ 150304 - 24x36 Site Plan Drawing (emall). pdf
1305K

hitps /imail google.com/maiifi i Aui= 28ik=c5bidBa25 Bview= pibsear chinbox &t 14c2e34247hb7c3208sim|= 14c 2634247676320
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Gmail - FW: Kaibab Booklet & Site Plan

Graail

artwimnitle

Page 1 of 1

Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com>

FW: Kaibab Booklet & Site Plan

1 message

Tom De Paolo <tdmedallion@qwestoffice.net>

To: Will Wright <tusayantownmanager@gmail. com>
Cc: "vas, Manjuia” <mvaz@gblaw corn>

will:

Thu, Mar 5, 2015 at 10:34 AM

Manjula asked that | send the booklet as well as the site plan. Here are both. | will give

you hard copies this afternoon.

Tom

Thomas A, De Paolo
Stilo Development Graup USA
7610 E. McDenald Drive

Suite L

Scottsdale. Arizona 85250

{office) 480-991-7930
(makile) 480-242-4577

tdmedallion@qwestoffice.net

www.gruppostilousa.it

B Aways wanted

2 attachments

e} 150304 - 11x17 Bookiet (email}.pdf
= 7616K

@ 150304 - 24x36 Site Plan Drawing {email).pdf

1308K

https:/!mail.google_.com/mail[ufof?ui:z&ik:259f764dd9&view=pt&cat:stilo%zodevelop... 3/18/2015



yans Gmail - Information regarding Camper Village Limited Commerciat Development

Tusayan Town clerk <tusayanclerk@gmail.com>

Information regarding Camper Village Limited Commercial Development

1 message

Molissa Drake (Tusayan Town Clerk) <tusayanclerk@gmail.com> Mon, Mar 9, 2015 at 2:25 PM
To: Greg Bryan <gbtusayan@gmail.com>, Craig Sanderson <sandersoncraig@gmail.com>, Bill Fitzgerald
<fitzgeratdbil9@gmail.com>, Al Montoya <aimtusayan@hotmail.com>, john rueter <rueter.jw@gmail.com>

Ce: "Tusayan, Town Manager" <tusayantownmanager@gmail.com>

Bee: "Tusayan, Town Clerk" <tusayanclerk@gmail.com>

Please see the attached documents and, to comply with open meeting law, please do not to respond to the
group.

Melissa

Melissa M. Drake

Tusayan Town Clerk
{928} 638-9909
tusayancierk@gmail. com

4 attachments

@ Memo - CV Site Plan and PADA Compliance 03.08.15.pdf
59K

X 150304 - 24x36 Site Plan Drawing (emall).pdf
1297K

-@ 150304 - 11x17 Booklet (emall). pdf
7603K

@ Memo DRC Mtg 3-5-15.pdf
209K

l‘ﬂpa:ln‘mdl.googe.canfmwlwﬂl?lh2&ik=cm&wﬁ&searchﬂsm= +4c006dbboS64a4adsim = 14c006db8564a4a 1"



SIMS @ MURRAY

2020 North Central Avenue

Sune 670 William J. Sims IT1
Phoeniy, Atizonz 85004 Drirect Line: 602-772-5501
P: 602-772-5500 F: 602-772-5509 wisims{@simsmurray.com
TO: Will Wright, Tusayan Town Manager

FROM: Bill Sims, Town Attomey

DATE: March 9, 2015

RE: Camper Village Limited Commercial Development Site Plan

You asked me to analyze the delivery of certain materials in connection with the limited
commercial development of Camper Village as permitted by Section &.¢ of the First Amendment
to Pre-Annexation and Development Agreement (“First Amendment”™) between the Town of
Tusayan (“Town”) and Stilo Development Group USA, LP (“Stilo™), dated as of January
22,2014 (the “Effective Date”).

Relevant Terms of First Amendment

The First Amendment permits the limited commercial development of Camper Village.
To allow the Town to evaluate the proposed limited commercial development of Camper
Village, the First Amendment established certain milestones. Section 8.c.ui of the First
Amendment requires the submission of a “Camper Village Limited Commercial Development
Site Plan” (“CV Site Plan™) to the Town Council for preliminary consideration no later than 365
days after the Effective Date. On January 29, 2015, the Tusayan Town Council took action that
resulted in the deadline for submitting such site plan to become March 2, 2015.

Under Section 8.¢.1ii of the First Amendment, Stilo must submit all required documents
and information as required by the Town Zoning Code in order to allow the Town to review the
CV Site Plan by the date that is 410 days after the Effective Date: March 9, 2015.

Compliance with March 2, 2015 Deadline by Stilo

On February 20, 2015, a Camper Village Limited Commercial Development Site Plan
was submitted to the Tusayan Town Manager by Stilo on behalf of Logan-Luca, LLC and
Tusayan Ventures, LLC, as permitted by that certain Letter Agreement dated March 5, 2014
That submission satisfied the Section 8.¢.ii obligation of Stilo to submit the CV Site Plan for
consideration by the Town Council.

Under the terms of the First Amendment, Town staff and the Town Attorney were to
have submitted the February 20 CV Site Plan to the Town Council no later than March 2, 2015.
After the receipt of the CV Site Plan on February 20, the Town Manager did inform the members
of the Town Council of its receipt, but both the Town Manager and the Town Attorney believed



March 9, 2015
Page 2

that waiting for additional information and data would assist the members of the Town Council
in their review of the CV Site Plan.

Those additional materials were submuitted to the Town Manager on March 5, 2015 (the
“March 5 Materials™). With the delivery of the March 5 Materials to each member of Council
today, Town staff will have completed the task of submitting the initial, preliminary CV Site
Plan to the Councit with amplifying data, an action that commenced on February 20 when Stilo
submitted the CV Site Plan and has been completed today. The Town Manager had, however,
informed the individual members of the Town Council following his receipt of the CV Site Plan
on February 20}, 20135, satistying the intent of S8ection &.c.1i of the First Amendment.

With the submission of the CV Site Plan by Stilo on February 20, 2015 Stilo complied
with the deadline for delivery of the CV Site Plan. Following the submission of the February 20
CV Site Plan, the initial stages of the pre-application review process for the CV Site Plan have
commenced, as described below.

Compliance with March 9, 2015 Deadline by Stilo

Section 8.c.iii of the First Amendment requires Stilo to submit all required documents
and information as required by the Town Zoning Code in order to allow the Town to review the
CV Site Plan. The process for evaluating the CV Site Plan will consume a number of months to
accomplish the effort properly. That effort commenced on March 3, 2015 when the
Development Review Committee met for an initial Pre-Application Conference under the
authority of Section 13 2.2 of the Development and Subdivision Code, a code that (until the
Town Council has the oppertunity review and adopt} has been utilized by the Town Zoning
Administrator under his authority as Town Zoning Administrator pursuant to Section 20.9-1.B.1
of the Town Zoning Code'

The Zoning Administrator conducted a meeting of the Development Review Committee
on March 3. That meeting resulted in the submission of the March 5§ Materials. The submission
of the March 5 Materials satisfies the requirement under Section 8.c.iii of the First Amendment
that Stilo must submit the required documents to atlow the Town to evaluate the CV Site Plan on
or before March 9, 2015, Section 8 c.iii of the First Amendment does not require the
submission of a completed Site Plan by March 9, 2015, Rather, that section requires the
commencement of the plan review process.

Stilo has submitted the March 5 Materials at the direction of the Zoning Administrator.
As such, the submission causes Stilo to have complied with the First Amendment requirement to
submit such documentation as required by the Town Zoning Code. This, however, is only the
first step. 1understand that the Development Review Committee will be submitting a separate
memorandum describing the necessary additional steps.

' Section 20.9-1{B) 1) provides that the Zoning Administrator shall have the duty to “[¢]stablish rules, procedures
and forms to provide for the processing of applications or requests for action under provisions of [the Zoning
Ordinance]
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Town oF Tusavan

at the entrance to Grand Canyon National Park

March 9, 2015
Memo To: Tusayan Town Council
From: WHl Wright, Town Manager
RE: Camper Village Limited Commercial Development Site Plan

On March 5, 2015 members of The Development Review Committee mat with representatives of Logan
Luca, LLC to review the Camper Village Limited Commercial Development (CVLCD) Site Plan
presentation. After in depth discussion it was determined that the Site Plan needed additional work to
fully share the intent and scope of the overall plan. Logan Luca will meet with their design team and will
create additional content and information on their conceptual uses and plans for the CVLCD. They will
then make an informational presentation to the Planning & Zoning Commission and the Town Council at
their March 24, 2015 Workshop at the Town Hall. The meeting will not be to make any decisions but
simply a sharing of their Site Plan and receive comments on the concepts,

Over the next 3-6 months the Developer will continue to wark on their project and provide the
information that is outlined in the proposed Development and Subdivision Standards, Chapter 13. The
Town Manager is using these propased Standards as guidelines under his authority as Zoning
Administrator, until they are adopted.
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